
# Bus # Driver Phone #1 Phone # 2 Grades
1 18-10 Sherri Barris 334-301-3297 K-12

2 18-2SN Becky Bolt/Carr 334-300-9290 K-12SN

3 18-23 Donald Eason 334-399-3366 K-12 

4 25-12T Buddy Fochtmann 334-318-0966 K-12

5 18-22 Steve Goodman 334-558-5584 K-12 

6 18-27 Joel Johnson (Gradwell) 334-530-0349 K-12 

7 18-15 Rebecca Kenney 334-567-8247 315-2783 K-12 

8 22-6 Angie Lett 334-300-3786 K-12

9 18-12 Kathryn McDonald 334-315-0200 K-12

10 25-7T Wayne Parducci 334-541-5203 201-4811 K-12

11 15-10SN Kimberly Peadon/A. Lowery 334-558-5195 K-12

12 25-13T Ressa Price 334-452-0477 256-537-3918unlisted K-12

13 18-11 Haley Thornton 334-580-0987 K-12

14 17-2T OPEN (Powell)SUB D. Totty 334-303-5529 K-12

15 18-53T Sharon Tucker 334-541-3396 334-312-3449 K-12 

16 22-26T Jake Walker 334-398-0373 K-12

17 17-4T Carson Watkins (Peadon) 334-782-1144 K-12

Eclectic Bus Driver Phone Listing
2025-2026

17 Buses                                                               Revised 08/08/2025



# Bus # Driver Phone #1 Phone #2 Grade

1 25-17T Cathie Bass 334-569-1152 334-301-4238 K-12 AM/PM- Trade School
2 22-15 Melissa Kenney Blankenship 334-303-4132 K-12  
3 19-3T Charles Bone (Pugh) 334-294-0101 K-12 AM-Teacher Kids HMS to HES/HHS to HMS

4 21-03SN Lisa Carr/Mary Tew 334-569-2927 334-207-3366 K-12 SN 

5 18-48TAM Kayla Battle 334-306-0480 K-12   

5 18-48TPM Cortez Mitchell (Cunningham) 334-354-4999 K-12   

6 22-33T James Finley 334-306-5536 K-12 PM ONLY-CDC Kids from HES to CDC

7 19-2SN Alician Franklin/P. Graham 256-675-0117 K-12 SN

8 18-31 Gaye Gordon 334-568-8160 K-12 AM & PM CDC Teachers Kids to & from HES-HMS-HHS

9 18-49T Rick Jennings 334-391-1090 K-12
10 17-3T Rita Jones 334-569-1255 334-315-9528 K-12 AM/PM- Trade School

11 18-50 David Lovering(Barrett) 205-729-3688 K-12   

12 22-27T Jeanetter Matherson 334-467-4437 K-12  

13 22-2 Bethanie Pilgrim 334-202-2136 K-12 PM-Century 21/Teachers/Sports kids from HHS to HMS

14 18-6 Thersa Pogue 334-850-7564 K-12
15 25-11T Ralph Pugh (Wilson) 334-531-1515 K-12
16 22-13 Heath Reese 334-569-2276 334-782-4168 K-12
17 25-10T Pam Thomas 334-462-4140 K-12 PM-Teacher Kids from HMS to HES/HHS 

Holtville Bus Driver Phone Listing
2025-2026

17 Buses                                                                                                  Revised 08/06/2025



# Bus# Driver Phone #1 Phone #2 Notes
1 22-9 Pamela Anderson 205-306-9697 K-12 Double
2 25-8T Ronald Berry 334-285-3112 334-595-7138 K-12 Double 
3 18-46T Darlene Best (Kuckens) 334-546-4861 K-12  
4 22-20T Shay Birmingham 334-425-7045 K-6
5 18-57T Briceson Boykin (Kent) 256-307-8474 K-12

6 25-2T Roger Burdett (Barber) 334-207-0282 5-12  PM/ECAP to SEHS & MM/JHS

7 22-4 Diane Burgans 334-467-0236 K-12 

8 18-29 Eddie Burns 334-781-2670 K-12  PM- Teacher kids except CES to ARIS
9 18-47 Lee Bush (Edwards) 334-799-2367 K-12
10 18-34 Beverly Duncan 334-612-6064 K-12  
11 24-4SN Jake Fannin/McDaniel 334-467-5397 K-12 SN
12 18-43T Chris Hall 334-207-2080 K-12
13 18-45T Terry Hardy 334-799-1358 K-12 Double  
14 18-21 Izera Harris (Robinson) 334-676-0615 K-12 Double  
15 25-19AM Joseph Hawkins (Warf) 256-339-3022 K-12 Double  AM
16 25-19PM Kelsey Nolan (Warf) 334-301-2099 K-12 Double  PM
17 18-7 Caleb Hill 334-391-9290 K-12

22-19T Ryan Hill (T Johnson) 205-308-2204 K-12 Double  
18 22-17T Derrick Holyfield 334-285-9311 Leave Message K-12 Double
19 22-5 Brenda Ingram 334-285-4343 334-467-6716 K-12

20 17-10SN Cathleen Jemison/Melvin 334-758-4601 ICARE SN

21 18-38 Scott Johnson 334-850-6691 K-4
22 24-1SN J. T. Kelley/Kelley 334-235-1182 K-12 SN

23 22-3 Von Kirkus 334-303-3146 K-12  

24 17-6T Leigh Kuckens (Dutton) 334-451-4940 K-12 Double 

25 18-55T Billy Lambert 334-221-8510 K-6   

26 18-28 Cissie Lee (Seibert) 334-414-7483 K-12   

27 24-3SN Kelvin Moten/K. Jeffery 334-590-6623 K-12 SN
28 24-5SN Elizabeth Paravicini / Lori Dutton 334-285-4067 334-799-7864 K-12 SN 
29 18-1SN Angela Perdue/Wanda Harms 334-221-4054 K-12 SN
30 25-20T Jim Remacle 334-312-0916 K-12 

31 21-01SN Heather Riner/Eddie Autrey 334-202-2018 K-12SN  
32 18-30 Angela Roberts 334-207-0887 K-12
33 18-32 Kelley Seibert (Lee) 334-430-1413 K-4 AM-CES to ARIS to CES//PM-CES to ARIS
34 22-16T Leon Smith Jr. (Stephens) 334-703-7757 K-12 
35 25-18T Hugh Steadham 334-235-6688 K-12
36 21-04SN Ed Strickland/V. Ruckens 334-546-3716 Holt to Millbrook SN
37 18-33T Donna Stubblefield 334-380-8330 K-12 
38 22-21T Jennifer Thrasher 205-463-7258 5-12 TRADE SCHOOL
39 18-52T Halona Williams 334-832-8685 7-12  AM- MMJHS/SEHS to ECAP
40 22-7 Morris Williams 334-285-6065 334-324-4359 K-12  
41 22-18T Ann Worthington 334-312-9854 7-12 TRADE SCHOOL
42 18-44T Faye Wyatt 334-224-5984 K-12
43 25-4T Matt Zeigler 334-531-6461 K-12 Double in PM only
44 22-23T OPEN (Riner) K-12   Call Frank 567-1229 ext21003
45 18-56T OPEN (Culpepper) K-12  PM-CDC  ARIS to CES   CALL FRANK
46 18-58T OPEN (Lee) K-12 AM Teachers-SEHS/MMJH to ARIS

46 Buses                                 MILLBROOK BUS DRIVERS & PHONE LISTING            2025-2026  Revised 08/15/2025



# Bus # Driver Phone #1 Phone #2 Grade
1 18-41T Scott Boyd 334-893-1348 K-8
2 18-4SN Kayla Christian/A. Abrams ECL to RMS 334-850-3140 K-8 SN
4 25-14T Christy Cowan 251-321-4023 K-8
5 13-2SN April Lockhart/M. Headley 334-320-6433 K-8
6 22-25T Stephen McHaney  (Steen) 334-790-8225 K-8
7 25-9T Chad Palmer 334-398-4073 K-8
8 19-1SN Bruce Patrick/McKinney 334-322-6118 K-8 SN
9 25-6T John Rawls 334-530-9861 K-8
10 22-29T Sherena Rawls 334-320-9065 K-8
11 25-3T Carl Reed 334-303-0423 K-8
12 18-51T Danny Ray Shaw 334-567-7536 334-233-7429 K-8
13 22-24T Jerry Sinard 334-514-1514  334-657-7875 K-8
14 22-32T Rick Thompson 334-796-8899 K-8
15 25-5T Felicia Williams 334-201-3260 K-8
15 22-12 Bessie Woodruff 334-669-0145 334-514-9170 K-8

14 Buses

Redland Bus Driver Phone Listing
2025-2026

Revised 07/28/2025



9 Buses
# Bus # Driver Phone #1 Phone #2 Grade
1 16-03T Chad Adams (Bruney) 334-799-2178 K-12
2 16-05T Debra Burnside 334-415-9664 K-12
3 16-06T Nick Davis (Peaden) 256-307-4165 K-12
4 16-08T Scott Justiss(Griffin) 334-799-0188 K-12
5 16-01T Bryon Peters (Smith) 334-799-9644 K-12
6 16-07T Billy Robbins (Ward) 334-415-5724 K-12
7 16-02T Jeffrey Scroggins 334-999-0088 K-12
8 16-09T Aisha Starkweather 907-388-0971 K-12
9 16-04T Charles Turner 334-313-2387 K-12

 

Revised 05/23/2025
2025-2026

Tallassee Bus Driver Phone Listing



# Bus # Driver Phone #1 Phone #2 Unlisted Grade
1 21-05SN Susan Arana/Callen 775-815-0397 K-12 SN

2 22-22T Imogene Bass 334-782-5074 R9-12
3 18-5 Ken Burdett  334-799-2134 K-12 
4 22-30T Melanie Wallace-Colquitt 334-514-8620 334-315-3082UNLISTED K-6
5 19-4T Sue Ann Davis 334-312-0460 K-12
6 22-35T Angie Esco 334-451-4314 K-12
7 18-3 SN Alexandria Fermin/G. Duke 334-781-9042 K-12 SN

8 18-25 Wynona Glasscock 334-657-1956 K-12 
9 22-1 John Grier 334-530-3435 334-569-1034 K-12 
10 22-28T John Hedrick 334-567-2598 334-303-6036 K-12
11 22-11 Kathy Hensley (Long) 334-549-6574 K-6
12 18-8 Bena Hethcox 334-657-1436 K-12 
13 17-1T Ben Hughes 334-558-2258 K-6  
14 22-8 Anthony Hunt 334-300-9585 R9-12
15 18-37 Stephanie Jones 334-235-2964 R9-12
16 18-17 Willie Kilpatrick 334-652-4150 7-12
17 18-39 Mark Kirkland 334-224-0758 R9-12
18 18-40T Candice Lacey 334-322-3258 K-6 
19 18-59T Shane Law 334-531-1042 8-12
20 25-16T Mary Lucas 334-318-7529 8-12 
21 18-42T-AM Marvin Morton (Washington) SUB 334-782-3061 K-12 
21 18-42T-PM Keith Lucy (Washington) SUB 256-506-8723 K-12 
22 18-19 Terry Marsh 334-399-3205 K-12
23 18-20 Larry McEndarfer 334-300-3929 R9-12
24 25-1T Melissa McKinnon 334-558-6834 8-12
25 21-02SN Mindy Miller/Cathy Whatley 334-300-0118 K-12 SN

26 24-02SN Rodney Parker/Parker 334-318-5144 K-12 SN

27 22-14 Phillip Powell  (Jividen) 334-221-7191 K-12
28 25-15T Adam Rackliffe 334-315-1204 R9-12
29 22-34T Misty Robbins 205-389-0436 K-4 
30 22-10 Devin Smith 334-313-7883 R9-12
31 18-54T Brandee Steen (Bridgeman) 334-544-9081 K-12 
32 18-16 Dana Sturgis 406-478-1966 K-12
33 22-31T Richard Thompson 334-322-6362  U  334-567-6619 5-12 
34 16-10SN Connie Voyles/Brown 334-332-8840 K-12 SN  

35 18-24 David White 334-430-6785 R9-12
36 18-26 Marcia Wilson 334-300-7086 K-12 
37 18-14T Terri Wood 334-315-1880 K-12

37 Total Buses                                     8 Redland 9-12         24 Wetumpka  K-12          5  Special Needs K-12

Wetumpka Bus Driver Phone Listing
2025-2026

Revised 08/11/2025



18-10 Sherri Barris 334-301-3297 K-12
18-2SN Becky Bolt/Carr 334-300-9290 K-12SN
18-23 Donald Eason 334-399-3366 K-12 
25-12T Buddy Fochtmann 334-318-0966 K-12
18-22 Steve Goodman 334-558-5584 K-12 
18-27 Joel Johnson (Gradwell) 334-530-0349 K-12 
18-15 Rebecca Kenney 334-567-8247 315-2783 K-12 
17-2T OPEN  (Powell) Debbie Totty 303-5529 K-12
22-6 Angie Lett 334-300-3786 K-12
18-12 Kathryn McDonald 334-315-0200 K-12
25-7T Wayne Parducci 334-541-5203 201-4811 K-12

15-10SN Kimberly Peadon/OPEN 334-558-5195
25-13T Ressa Price 334-452-0477 256-537-3918unlisted K-12
18-11 Haley Thornton 334-580-0987 K-12
18-53T Sharon Tucker 334-541-3396 334-312-3449 K-12 
22-26T Jake Walker 334-398-0373 K-12
17-4T Carson Watkins (Peadon) 334-782-1144 K-12

25-17T Cathie Bass 334-569-1152 334-301-4238 K-12 AM/PM- Trade School
22-15 Melissa Kenney Blankenship 334-303-4132 K-12  
19-3T Charles Bone (Pugh) 334-294-0101 K-12 AM-Teacher Kids HMS to HES/HHS to HMS

21-03SN Lisa Carr/P. Graham 334-569-2927 334-207-3366 K-12 SN 
18-48TAM Kayla Battle 334-306-0480 K-12   
18-48TPM Cortez Mitchell (Cunningham) 34-354-4999 K-12   
22-33T James Finley 334-306-5536 K-12 PM ONLY-CDC Kids from HES to CDC
19-2SN Alician Franklin/M. Tew 256-675-0117 K-12 SN

18-31 Gaye Gordon 334-568-8160 K-12 AM & PM CDC Teachers Kids to & from HES-HMS-HHS

18-49T Rick Jennings 334-391-1090 K-12
17-3T Rita Jones 334-569-1255 334-315-9528 K-12 AM/PM- Trade School

18-50 David Lovering 205-729-3688 K-12   
22-27T Jeanetter Matherson 334-467-4437 K-12  
22-2 Bethanie Pilgrim 334-202-2136 K-12 PM-Century 21/Teachers/Sports kids from HHS to HMS

18-6 Thersa Pogue 334-850-7564 K-12
25-11T Ralph Pugh (Wilson) 334-531-1515 K-12
22-13 Heath Reese 334-569-2276 334-782-4168 K-12
25-10T Pam Thomas 334-462-4140 K-12 PM-Teacher Kids from HMS to HES/HHS 

22-9 Pamela Anderson 205-306-9697 K-12 Double

25-8T Ronald Berry 334-285-3112 334-595-7138 K-12 Double 

18-46T Darlene Best (Kuckens) 334-546-4861 K-12  

22-20T Shay Birmingham 334-425-7045 K-6
18-57T Briceson Boykin (Kent) 256-307-8474 K-12

25-2T Roger Burdett (Barber) 334-207-0282 5-12  PM/ECAP to SEHS & MM/JHS

22-4 Diane Burgans 334-467-0236 K-12 

18-29 Eddie Burns 334-781-2670 K-12  PM- Teacher kids except CES to ARIS

18-47T Lee Bush (Edwards) 334-799-2367 K-12 

18-34 Beverly Duncan 334-612-6064 K-12  

24-4SN Jake Fannin/McDaniel 334-467-5397 K-12 SN

18-43T Chris Hall 334-207-2080 K-12

18-45T Terry Hardy 334-799-1358 K-12 Double  

18-21 Izera Harris (Robinson) 334-676-0615 K-12 Double  

25-19AM Joseph Hawkins (Warf) 256-339-3022 K-12 Double

25-19PM Kelsey Nolen (Warf) 334-301-2099 K-12 Double

18-7 Caleb Hill 334-391-9290 K-12

22-19T Ryan Hill (T Johnson) 205-308-2204 K-12 Double  

22-17T Derrick Holyfield 334-285-9311 Leave Message K-12 Double

22-5 Brenda Ingram 334-285-4343 334-467-6716 K-12

17-10SN Cathleen Jemison/Melvin 334-758-4601 ICARE SN

18-38 Scott Johnson 334-850-6691 K-4

24-1SN J. T. Kelley/Kelley 334-235-1182 K-12 SN

22-3 Von Kirkus 334-303-3146 K-12  

17-6T Leigh Kuckens (Dutton) 334-451-4940 K-12 Double 

18-55T Billy Lambert 334-221-8510 K-6   

18-58T OPEN (Lee) K-12 AM Teachers-SEHS/MMJH to ARIS

24-3SN Kelvin Moten/Jeffrey 334-590-6623 K-12 SN
24-5SN Elizabeth Paravicini / L Dutton 334-285-4067 334-799-7864 K-12 SN 

18-1SN Angela Perdue/Harms 334-221-4054 K-12 SN

25-20T Jim Remacle 334-312-0916 K-12 

21-01SN Heather Riner/Eddie Autrey 334-202-2018 K-12SN  

18-30 Angela Roberts 334-207-0887 K-12

18-32 Kelley Seibert (Lee) 334-430-1413 K-4 AM-CES to ARIS to CES//PM-CES to ARIS

22-16T Leon Smith Jr. (Stephens) 334-703-7757 K-12 

25-18T Hugh Steadham 334-235-6688 K-12

21-04SN Ed Strickland/V. Ruckens 334-546-3716 Holt to Millbrook SN

18-47 Lee Bush (Edwards) 334-799-2367 K-12

18-33T Donna Stubblefield 334-380-8330 K-12 

22-21T Jennifer Thrasher 205-463-7258 5-12 TRADE SCHOOL

18-52T Halona Williams 334-832-8685 7-12   AM/SEHS/MMJHS to ECAP

22-7 Morris Williams 334-285-6065 334-324-4359 K-12  

22-18T Ann Worthington 334-312-9854 7-12 TRADE SCHOOL

18-44T Faye Wyatt 334-224-5984 K-12
25-4T Matt Zeigler 334-531-6461 K-12 Double in PM only

22-23T OPEN (Riner)David Rawlinson 282-5176 K-12 CALL Frank 567-1229 ext 21003

18-28 Cissie Lee (Seibert) 334-414-7183

18-56T OPEN (Culpepper)Deagan Ratliff 467-9960 K-12  PM-CDC  ARIS to CES   CALL FRANK

ECLECTIC
UPDATED LIST OF ALL DRIVERS AND AIDES W/BUS #'S AS OF 08/15/2025

HOLTVILLE

MILLBROOK



18-41T Scott Boyd 334-893-1348 K-8
18-4SN Kayla Christian/A Abrams ECL to RMS 334-850-3140 K-8 SN
25-14T Christy Cowan 251-321-4023 K-8
13-2SN April Lockhart/M. Headley 334-320-6433 K-8 SN
22-25T Stephen McHaney  (Steen) 334-790-8225 K-8
25-9T Chad Palmer 334-398-4073 K-8
19-1SN Bruce Patrick/McKinney 334-322-6118 K-8 SN
25-6T John Rawls 334-530-9861 K-8
22-29T Sherena Rawls 334-320-9065 K-8
25-3T Carl Reed 334-303-0423 K-8
18-51T Danny Ray Shaw 334-567-7536 334-233-7429 K-8
22-24T Jerry Sinard 334-514-1514  334-657-7875 K-8
22-32T Rick Thompson 334-796-8899 K-8
25-5T Felicia Williams 334-201-3260 K-8
22-12 Bessie Woodruff 334-669-0145 334-514-9170 K-8

21-05SN Susan Arana/Duke 775-815-0397 K-12 SN

22-22T Imogene Bass 334-782-5074 R9-12
18-5 Ken Burdett  334-558-1090 K-12 
22-30T Melanie Wallace-Colquitt 334-514-8620 334-315-3082UNLISTED K-6
19-4T Sue Ann Davis 334-312-0460 K-12
22-35T Angie Esco 334-451-4314 K-12
18-3 SN Alexandria Fermin/Pharham 334-781-9042 K-12 SN

18-25 Wynona Glasscock 334-657-1956 K-12 
22-1 John Grier 334-530-3435 334-569-1034 K-12 
22-28T John Hedrick 334-567-2598 334-303-6036 K-12
22-11 Kathy Hensley 334-549-6574 K-6
18-8 Bena Hethcox 334-657-1436 K-12 
17-1T Ben Hughes 334-558-2258 K-6  
22-8 Anthony Hunt 334-300-9585 R9-12
18-37 Stephanie Jones 334-235-2964 R9-12
18-17 Willie Kilpatrick 334-652-4150 7-12
18-39 Mark Kirkland 334-224-0758 R9-12
18-40T Candice Lacey 334-322-3258 K-6 
18-59T Shane Law 334-531-1042 8-12
25-16T Mary Lucas 334-318-7529 8-12 
18-42T AM Marvin Morton (Washington) SUB 334-782-3061 K-12 
18-42T PM Keith Lucy (Washington) SUB 256-506-8723 K-12 
18-19 Terry Marsh 334-399-3205 K-12
18-20 Larry McEndarfer 334-300-3929 R9-12
25-1T Melissa McKinnon 334-558-6834 8-12
21-02SN Mindy Miller/C. Whatley 334-300-0118 K-12 SN

24-02SN Rodney Parker/Parker 334-318-5144 K-12 SN

22-14 Phillip Powell  (Jividen) 334-221-7191 K-12
25-15T Adam Rackliffe 334-315-1204 R9-12
22-34T Misty Robbins 205-389-0436 K-4 
22-10 Devin Smith 334-313-7883 R9-12
18-54T Brandee Steen (Bridgeman) 334-544-9081 K-12 
18-16 Dana Sturgis 406-478-1966 K-12
22-31T Richard Thompson 334-322-6362  USE THIS 334-567-6619 5-12 
16-10SN Connie Voyles/Brown 334-332-8840 K-12 SN  

18-24 David White 334-430-6785 R9-12
18-26 Marcia Wilson 334-300-7086 K-12 
18-14T Terri Wood 334-315-1880 K-12

16-03T Chad Adams (Bruney) 334-799-2178 K-12
16-05T Debra Burnside 334-415-9664 K-12
16-06T Nick Davis (Peaden) 256-307-4165 K-12
16-08T Scott Justiss(Griffin) 334-799-0188 K-12
16-01T Bryon Peters (Smith) 334-799-9644 K-12
16-07T Billy Robbins (Ward) 334-415-5724 K-12
16-02T Jeffrey Scroggins 334-999-0088 K-12
16-09T Aisha Starkweather 907-388-0971 K-12
16-04T Charles Turner 334-313-2387 K-12

TALLASSEE

REDLAND

WETUMPKA
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